ECG180-330
40,000 - 72,000 lbs capacity
The Kalmar
ELECTRIC
HEAVY FORKLIFT
Kalmar’s electrically powered forklifts can help improve
the eco-efficiency of your operations while maintaining
the highest levels of productivity and safety. The

o
n
Transmission, manufacturer - type designation BoschRexroth
Driving axle, manufacturer - type Kessler D91 - Differential and hub reduction
Energy consumption, normal driving (preliminary) kWh/h 30 32 33 35 40 42 45
Energy consumption according EN 16796 kWh/h 34 36 38 41 48 51 54
B
at
te
ry
Battery technology Li-ion - NMC (LiNiMnCoO2)
Battery nominal capacity - standard kWh 163 163 163 163 245 245 245
Battery usable capacity - @25C; +/-5% (BoL) kWh 139 139 139 139 210 210 210
Battery nominal capacity - Optional kWh 245 kWh 245 245 245 245 & 392 392 392 392
System voltage, rated - max V 565 - 754
Charging inlet capacity kW 0 - 300
Charging inlet standard CCS1 or CCS2
ECG180-
12
ECG200-
12
ECG220-
12
ECG250-
12
ECG280-
12
ECG300-
12
ECG330-
12
Lifting speed Unloaded fps 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.1
At 70% rated load fps 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.1
Lowering speed Unloaded fps 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0
At rated load fps 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3
Travelling speed, F/R Unloaded mph 15 / 15 15 / 15 15 / 15 15 / 15 15 / 15 15 / 15 15 / 15
At rated load mph 15 / 15 15 / 15 15 / 15 15 / 15 14 / 14 14 / 14 14 / 14
Gradeability, max Unloaded % 57 54 51 48 42 41 38
At rated load % 33 30 28 26 23 22 21
Gradeability, at 5 km/h Unloaded % 26 25 24 23 20 20 19
At rated load % 16 15 14 13 12 11 10
Drawbar pull Max kN 33700 33700 33700 33700 34800 34800 34800
* All data is correct at time of publication.
Lift height Mast height Free lift Mast height Free lift
H4 H3 min H5 max H2 H3 min H5 max H2
ECG180-250 ECG280-330
D
U
P
LE
X
 S
TA
N
D
A
R
D
 L
FL
118 131 190 - 139 198 -
138 141 209 - 148 217 -
157 150 229 - 158 237 -
177 160 249 - 168 257 -
197 170 269 - 178 276 -
217 180 288 - 188 296 -
236 190 308 - 198 316 -
256 200 328 - 207 335 -
276 209 347 - 217 355 -
D
U